Yvonne Badenhorst

“

From: Karen Erlank <KErlank@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Tuesday, 06 September 2022 12:00
To: reinetta@clubadvocates.co.za; info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za;

info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; Issa@Issa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za;
Ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za;
StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za;
gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com;
tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za;
sue@lawcircle.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za;
manager@gkchambers.co.za; hes1@law.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
northgautengadv@gmail.com; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst;
donn@debattorneys.co.za; naledi@tlouattorneys.co.za; nadia@deswardt.co.za; lee-
handra@glossators.co.za; carin@rainc.co.za; boipelo@bilinc.co.za;
ismalberger@gminc.co.za; tshego@mbmlaw.co.za; simone@dmrlaw.co.za;
mpho@mkumbeniinc.co.za; mari@dmrlaw.co.za; mtetons@gmail.com; tessa@renqe.co.za;
law@renqe.co.za; cobus@cbekker.co.za; niel@weavind.co.za; thato@yeattorneys.co.za;
buks@croucampattorneys.co.za; caselines@jjrinc.co.za; bernette@clubadvocates.co.za;
david@bothapartners.co.za; nolwazi@jjrinc.co.za; adri@jjrinc.co.za; Adv Adrianus Coertze;
berny@chrisjaneke.co.za; nortjehj@netactive.co.za; biancadavies97@gmail.com; Chowe
Isaac (DoJ&CD Contact); yolandi@lawsb.co.za; admin@schabortpotgieter.co.za;
gamede.bongani@yahoo.com; nomvulameyiwal@gmail.com;
kobus@processdesign.co.za; tammy@shinc.co.za; brookstevens@gmail.com;
sibongilechili83@gmail.com; info@fnb.co.za; geach@geach.co.za; heidi@grieselb.co.za;
hjacobs@werksmans.com; ferdinandhh@gmail.com; kmalaoinc@gmail.com;
advchristianmosala@rsabar.com; legal29@spruyt.co.za; terblnche@prok.co.za;
elmariebanez@live.com; lufuno@tshikosiattorneys.co.za; wikus@ianlevitt.co.za;
ghay@macrobert.co.za; info@tebogoramaokainc.co.za;
advocate.zolakhumalo@gmail.com; monyanekagisho@yahoo.com;
solly@mosomaneinc.co.za; veellclinxixfranchise@gmail.com; charldvilrs@yahoo.com;
marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; krishnee@delberg.co.za; m.pienaar@delberg.co.za;
Sandton@pabasa.co.za; Thandeka Malele; Rector Kganedi; motions pretoria

Cc: PublicEmailPTA2; PublicEmailPTA

Subject: DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPQOSED MTION ROLL - FRIDAY 9 SEPTEMBER 2022 - MEERSINGH AJ

Attachments: DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL - FRIDAY 9 SEPTEMBER 2022 - MEERSINGH
Al.pdf

Dear sir/madam
The above refers.

Kindly find attached hereto the directive and unopposed motion roll for Meersingh AJ for Friday 9 September 2022 starting
at 10:00

Kind regards

Karin Erlank

P/A: MEERSINGH AJ

High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001

ornceoymecneenster. | E-mailt kerlank@judiciary.org.za
REFULLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA Phone no: (012) 314 9097




KARIN ERLANK
PA: MEERSINGH AJ
HIGH COURT, PRETORIA
TEL: 012 - 492 - 6880

EMAIL: kerlank@judiciary.org.za
CELL: 076 459 7066

6 SEPTEMBER 2022

Dear sirfmadam

PRACTICE DIRECTIVES FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS —MEERSINGH AJ -
9 SEPTEMBER 2022— VIRTUAL via MICROSOFT TEAMS — COURT WILL

START AT 10:00

The unopposed motions will be done as follows:

T

Please be advised that it is not protocol to contact a Judge personally, either by way of
an email or a phone call.

All matters relating to the UNOPPOSED MOTIONS for FRIDAY 9 SEPTEMBER 2022
will be heard via MICROSOFT TEAMS.

The link will be sent not later than 14:00 on WEDNESDAY 7 SEPTEMBER 2022. All
counsel and/or attorneys must be in attendance as from 10:00 and the matters will be
called as it is normally called in open court. First removals and/or settlements and then
counsel can call their matters in order of seniority.

Please further note that your INDEX, PAGINATION AND PRACTICE NOTE MUST BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PRACTICE DIRECTIVES ISSUED BY THE JP (The
last one dated 11 JUNE 2021) KINLY NOTE THAT YOUR PRACTICE NOTES
SHOULD CONTAIN FULL SUBMISSIONS REGARDING THE CONTENT OF YOUR
MATTER. IF THIS IS NOT DONE YOUR MATTER WILL BE STRUCK FROM THE
ROLL.

Kindly also see that your order is done in the correct way.

Also kindly mark your order clearly with the number on which it appears on the

DR

. —————————————



roll on the left hand side on the first page of your order.

Tiust you find the above in order.

Kind regards

/

5
2L i

A e

.

PA: MEERSINGH AJ

d
-

e ——



09 SEPTEMBER 2022

"'

o
b

7 URE THE HONOGURABLE JUSTICE MEERSINGH Al

E
sty v

50.

51.

52.

53.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

SSWAI
"L c V-v’\( S
FNB BANK LTD

BMW FINANCIAL

EX PARTE: N M VOS+1

. S MARITZ

. PROC CORP LTD

SB GUARANTEE

FNB BANK LTD

B/COF MOUNT BEVERLY

C PRINSLOO

BO’S HIRE&SALES

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

DG OF HOME AFFAIRS+2

" ("4[ ¢ €

A R KLAAS

H G LESEBA

RAF

CJ REHDER+6

K H MKHARI

D P DIMAKATSO

S W KUTOANE

SAPS COL A CROOKS

NUMOTIF LTD+1

29754/22

28477/21

48172/21

29706/22

63720/18

31674/2C

29080/22

32402/22

27084/21

29479/22

56888/21

-

<SON N

N



61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71

72.

73.

P P BUTULEZI

MIN OF POLICE

E MATHOLE+2

NEDBANK LTD+6

DG OF HOME AFFAIRS+2

M S MOTOPA

N JACOBS+3

DG HOME AFFAIRS+2

GEPF

RAF

FIVE FLOOR INVESTMENTS

A L MURRAY

FNB BANKLTD Vs
P'S MFETE B
DSV SA LTD+6 -
11 SIKHOSANA VS
T MEHMOOD Ve
MERCEDES-BENZ Vs
FNB BANK LTD S
I N ISIGUZO+2 Ve
C D C D MBAYELA Vs
'S D MGAGA i
S QSHISINGA Vs
Lem« \'(*(/ ’}// ’”lc),f»'cC"
NEDBANK LTD Vs
P T SIZANI Vs

RAF

19356/18

51825/20

23108/19

79328/18

29755/22

48034/19

85020/19

29756/22

13967/20

31757/22

28988/22

45404/21

40004/17

v
v
e

7
v



74. ABSA BANK LTD VS JVENTER 49505/16 \/



