Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Sent:

To:

Karen Erlank < KErlank@judiciary.org.za> Tuesday, 06 September 2022 12:00

reinetta@clubadvocates.co.za; info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za;

info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; Issa@lssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za;

gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; hes1@law.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;

northgautengadv@gmail.com; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst;

donn@debattorneys.co.za; naledi@tlouattorneys.co.za; nadia@deswardt.co.za; lee-

handra@glossators.co.za; carin@rainc.co.za; boipelo@bilinc.co.za;

ismalberger@gminc.co.za; tshego@mbmlaw.co.za; simone@dmrlaw.co.za;

mpho@mkumbeniinc.co.za; mari@dmrlaw.co.za; mtetons@gmail.com; tessa@renqe.co.za; law@renqe.co.za; cobus@cbekker.co.za; niel@weavind.co.za; thato@yeattorneys.co.za; buks@croucampattorneys.co.za; caselines@jjrinc.co.za; bernette@clubadvocates.co.za; david@bothapartners.co.za; nolwazi@jjrinc.co.za; adri@jjrinc.co.za; Adv Adrianus Coertze; berny@chrisjaneke.co.za; nortjehj@netactive.co.za; biancadavies97@gmail.com; Chowe Isaac (DoJ&CD Contact); yolandi@lawsb.co.za; admin@schabortpotgieter.co.za;

gamede.bongani@yahoo.com; nomvulameyiwa1@gmail.com;

kobus@processdesign.co.za; tammy@shinc.co.za; brookstevens@gmail.com; sibongilechili83@gmail.com; info@fnb.co.za; geach@geach.co.za; heidi@grieselb.co.za;

hjacobs@werksmans.com; ferdinandhh@gmail.com; kmalaoinc@gmail.com; advchristianmosala@rsabar.com; legal29@spruyt.co.za; terblnche@prok.co.za; elmariebanez@live.com; lufuno@tshikosiattorneys.co.za; wikus@ianlevitt.co.za; ghay@macrobert.co.za; info@tebogoramaokainc.co.za;

advocate.zolakhumalo@gmail.com; monyanekagisho@yahoo.com;

solly@mosomaneinc.co.za; vcellclinxixfranchise@gmail.com; charldvllrs@yahoo.com; marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; krishnee@delberg.co.za; m.pienaar@delberg.co.za; Sandton@pabasa.co.za; Thandeka Malele; Rector Kganedi; motions pretoria

PublicEmailPTA2; PublicEmailPTA

DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPOSED MTION ROLL - FRIDAY 9 SEPTEMBER 2022 - MEERSINGH AJ DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL - FRIDAY 9 SEPTEMBER 2022 - MEERSINGH

AJ.pdf

Attachments:

Subject:

Cc:

Dear sir/madam

The above refers.

Kindly find attached hereto the directive and unopposed motion roll for Meersingh AJ for Friday 9 September 2022 starting at 10:00

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Kind regards

Karin Erlank P/A: MEERSINGH AJ

High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001

E-mail: kerlank@judiciary.org.za Phone no: (012) 314 9097



KARIN ERLANK PA: MEERSINGH AJ HIGH COURT, PRETORIA TEL: 012 – 492 - 6880

EMAIL: kerlank@judiciary.org.za CELL: 076 459 7066

6 SEPTEMBER 2022

Dear sir/madam

PRACTICE DIRECTIVES FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS -MEERSINGH AJ - 9 SEPTEMBER 2022- VIRTUAL via MICROSOFT TEAMS - COURT WILL START AT 10:00

The unopposed motions will be done as follows:

- Please be advised that it is not protocol to contact a Judge personally, either by way of an email or a phone call.
- All matters relating to the UNOPPOSED MOTIONS for FRIDAY 9 SEPTEMBER 2022 will be heard via MICROSOFT TEAMS.
- The link will be sent not later than 14:00 on WEDNESDAY 7 SEPTEMBER 2022. All
 counsel and/or attorneys must be in attendance as from 10:00 and the matters will be
 called as it is normally called in open court. First removals and/or settlements and then
 counsel can call their matters in order of seniority.
- 4. Please further note that your INDEX, PAGINATION AND PRACTICE NOTE MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PRACTICE DIRECTIVES ISSUED BY THE JP (The last one dated 11 JUNE 2021) KINLY NOTE THAT YOUR PRACTICE NOTES SHOULD CONTAIN FULL SUBMISSIONS REGARDING THE CONTENT OF YOUR MATTER. IF THIS IS NOT DONE YOUR MATTER WILL BE STRUCK FROM THE ROLL.
- 5. Kindly also see that your order is done in the correct way.
- 6. Also kindly mark your order clearly with the number on which it appears on the

roll on the left hand side on the first page of your order.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind regards

110

KARIN ERLANK PA: MEERSINGH AJ

09 SEPTEMBER 2022

DEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ

50. S S WAI	VS	DG OF HOME AFFAIRS+2	29754/22	
51. FNB BANKLTD	NC VS	ARKLAAS	28477/21	V
52. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	H G LESEBA	48172/21	/
53. EX PARTE: N M VOS+1			29706/22	/
54. S MARITZ	VS	RAF	63720/18	V
350 ×55. PROC CORP LTD	VS	C J REHDER+6	31674/20	V
56. SB GUARANTEE	VS	K H MKHARI	29080/22	レ
57. FNB BANK LTD	VS	D P DIMAKATSO	32402/22	V
58. B/COF MOUNT BEVERLY	VS	S W KUTOANE	27084/21	V
59. C PRINSLOO	VS	SAPS COL A CROOKS	29479/22	V
60. BO'S HIRE&SALES	VS	NUMOTIF LTD+1	56888/21	V

61. FNB BANK LTD	VS	P P BUTULEZI	19356/18 🗸
62. P S MFETE	VS	MIN OF POLICE	51825/20 🗸
63. DSV SA LTD+6	VS	E MATHOLE+2	23108/19
64. JJ SIKHOSANA	VS	NEDBANK LTD+6	79328/18 🗸
65. T MEHMOOD	VS	DG OF HOME AFFAIRS+2	29755/22 V
66. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	м s мотора	48034/19
67. FNB BANK LTD	VS	N JACOBS+3	85020/19 🗸
68. I N ISIGUZO+2	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS+2	29756/22 🗸
69. C D C D MBAYELA	VS	GEPF	13967/20 🗸
70. S D MGAGA	VS	RAF	31757/22 🗸
71. SQSHISINGA lemered by	vs	FIVE FLOOR INVESTMENTS	28988/22 🗸
72. NEDBANK LTD	VS	A L MURRAY	45404/21 🗸
73. PT SIZANI	VS	RAF	40004/17 🗸